
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 1 
TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
COMMUNITY RECOVERY RESOURCES (CORR) 
(RESOLUTION 16-440) AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING 
THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER TO AMEND THE BEHAVIORAL 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT’S BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 
2016/17 (4/5 AFFIRMATIVE VOTE REQUIRED) 

 
WHEREAS, Community Recovery Resources (CoRR) is a non-profit organization 

licensed by the State to provide services for the prevention, treatment and recovery of alcohol and 
drug dependency; and 
 

WHEREAS, per Resolution 16-440, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors approved 
the renewal contract with Community Recovery Resources (CoRR) to provide Perinatal 
Outpatient Drug Free (ODF) Treatment Program Services and  Intensive Outpatient Treatment 
(IOT) Services for substance using pregnant and/or parenting women; Comprehensive Residential 
Treatment Program Services for the recovery of alcohol/drug dependency; and Substance Abuse 
Prevention and Treatment Services, to residents of Nevada County; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend their Agreement to increase the maximum contract 
price to accommodate probationers’ higher than anticipated need for treatment and transitional 
housing services. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment 1 to the Personal Services Contract 
by and between the County and Community Recovery Resources, for the provision of Perinatal 
Outpatient Drug Free (ODF) Treatment and Intensive Outpatient Treatment (IOT)  Services for 
substance using pregnant and/or parenting women; Comprehensive Residential Treatment 
Program Services for the recovery of alcohol/drug dependency; and Substance Abuse Prevention 
and Treatment Services, to residents of Nevada County, pertaining to increasing the maximum 
contract price from $589,950 to $689,950 (an increase of $100,000) and amending Exhibit “B”, 
“Schedule of Charges and Payments” to reflect the increase in the maximum obligation for Fiscal 
Year 2016/17, be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is 
hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada and authorizes 
and directs the Auditor-Controller to amend the Behavioral Health Department’s Budget for 
Fiscal Year 2016/17 as follows: 
 

Fiscal Year 2016/17 
 

Expense: 1589-40105-493-7831/561551 ($100,000) 
 
 1589-40105-493-7831/521520 $100,000 

 


